FOI	RM PTO-1595 TR U8 - 30 - 20	000	CORDATION					
	RM PTO-1595 8:16:00 TR 08-30-20		Atty. Docket:BHT/3092/140					
	To the Commissioner of Pate	10HR 6HH 1181 1291	ched original documents or copy thereof.					
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): 1014468	64 I	J address of receiving party(ies):					
	Yu-Chuan LIN	Name: St	JPERSTAR LIGHTING COMPANY LIMITED					
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Foreign Ad	ldress: No. 101, San Yang Road					
	Yes X No		San Chung City					
		_	Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.					
3.	Nature of conveyance:		63.					
	X Assignment	Domestic A	Address:					
	Security Agreement Change of Name		Solution					
	Other		B -					
	Execution Date: July 15, 2000	City:	State ZIP					
		Additional	name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No					
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09.63		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,					
••	If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution	n date of the application is: July 15, 2000					
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Pat	ent Registration No.(s)					
	••		•					
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes	X No					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Numbe One (1)	r of applications and patents involved:					
	Name:DOUGHERTY & TROXELL							
	5205 Leesburg Pike	7. Total fe	ee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00					
	One Skyline Place, Suite 1404	X Enc	losed					
		-	horized to be charged to deposit account					
	Falls Church, Virginia 22041-3401							
	Telephone No.: (703) 575-2711	8. Deposit	t account number <u>04-1447</u>					
_	Facsimile No.: (703) 575-2707	(Attach	duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):					
((5.75) A.7	2000 DTHONRS 00000041 09639846							
97647 E ffi	DO NOT LICE	THIS SPACE	3					
$\overline{}$	Constant and algorithms							
X.	Statement and signature.							
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informationiginal document.	ion is true an	d correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the					
original accument.								
$\langle A \rangle \langle A \rangle$								
Bruce H. Troxell			August 16, 2000					
Name of Person Signing Signatu			Date					
Registration No.26,592								
	Total number o	f pages includ	ling cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2					

BHT/dam

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I (We),		Yu-Chuan LIN								
residing at	No. 101, San Yang Roa	d, San Chung City,	Taipei Hsien	, Taiwan.			_			
hereby sell,	assign and transfer to	SUPERSTAR LIC	GHTING CO	MPANY L	IMITED		_			
a corporation	on existing under the Law	s of the State of	Taiwan							
located at	ocated at No. 101, San Yang Road, San Chung City, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan.									
and its succ	cessors, assigns, and legal	representatives, the	entire right,	title, and i	nterest for al	ll countries including th	_ ie			
United State	es of America, in and to c	ertain inventions rel	ating to:							
		STAC	GE LAMP							
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·						
described in	n an application for Lette	ers Patent of the Un	ited States, e	executed by	me (us)on t	his date, and all patent	is			
which may	be granted therefor, and	all divisions, reissu	ies, continua	tions and e	xtensions the	ereof, and authorize an	d			
request the	Commissioner of Patents	to said Company as	assignee of t	the entire ir	iterest, and c	covenant that I (we) hav	e			
full right so	to do, and agree that I (we) will communicate	ate to said Co	ompany or i	ts representa	itives any facts known t	0			
me (us) resp	pecting said improvements	s and testify in any le	egal proceedii	ngs, sign al	l lawful pape	rs, execute all divisiona	i,			
continuing	and reissue applications, i	make all rightful oat	hs and gener	ally do eve	ything possi	ble to aid said Company	γ,			
its successor	rs, assigns, and nominees,	, to obtain and enfor	ce proper pro	otection for	said inventio	on in the United States.				
		Executed this	15 th	day of	July	,2000				
		Assignor	材有	專						
		Assignor —	Chuan LIN	,						
		Assignor								

RECORDED: 08/16/2000

PATENT REEL: 011025 FRAME: 0658